

Title: **Patient Level Costing System**

Reference Number: RDF1379-23

Date of Response: 21/04/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1st April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

REQUEST UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

We are writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. CACI Limited is interested in certain information held by your organisation regarding your Patient Level Costing system. As part of your response, please can you include the following information:

Patient Level Costing system

1. *Who is your current system supplier for your Patient Level Costing system?*
Answer: Eastern Services – CIVICA. Northern Services - IQVIA
2. *When does that contract expire (not including optional extensions)?*
Answer: Eastern Services – 28/02/24. Northern Services – Evergreen.
3. *Is it used purely for the National Cost Collection submission?*
Answer: No.
4. *If not, what other purposes is it used for?*
Answer: Internal reporting – primarily Service Line reports.